

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECTT. ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR:: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, gad.assam.gov.in

No. 102866/237

Dated Dispur, the 5<sup>th</sup>November, 2022.

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Consequent upon the transfer of Shri UmanandaDoley, Secretary to the Govt. of Assam from this department, the Bid Evaluation Committee notified vide Office Order no. 102866/236, dated 01.10.2022 is hereby modified and Smti. SanditaBaruah Bora, Addl Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department is nominated as the Chairman of the Bid Evaluation Committee for evaluating Bids for "Supply of Lan based Face, Fingerprint and Mifare Card and PIN based Time-Attendance and Access Control Terminal Device for Assam Secretariat".

Further, Smti. BanashreeDeka, Administrative Officer, G.A. (Nazarat) Department is nominated to make the Joint inspection of installation sites within Janata Bhawan with the intending Bidders.

This will come into force with immediate effect and until further order.

This has the approval of Principal Secretary, General Administration Department.

Signed by M E Barbhuyan Date: 05-11-2022 12:51:50

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam General Administration Department

Memo No. 102866/237-A Copy for information to:

Dated Dispur, the 5<sup>th</sup>November, 2022.

1. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department.

2. Officers Concerned.

3 Content Manager, G.A. Department for uploading in gad.assam.gov.in

By Order etc.,

(Digitally Signed)
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
General Administration Department